

# Doughnut Report

Date: 2022/03/11

University College Birmingham

Title	Ingredients	Simple Allergens
Apple Do-nuts	<b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Doughnut Pre-Mix ( <b>Wheat</b> flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine, Palm Fat, Dextrose, Rapeseed Oil, Raising Agent: Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Salt; Emulsifier: Mono and diglycerides of fatty Acids, Sodium stearoyl,-2-lactylate; Sugar; Whole <b>Egg</b> Powder, <b>Milk</b> powder, Thickener: Guar Gum, Hydroxypropylmethyl Cellulose; Flavouring; Enzymes; Flour treatment agent: Ascorbic acid, Raspberry Jam: Raspberry, Glucose syrup, Sugar, Pectin, Citric acid, Trisodium Citrate, Anthocyanin). Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Vegetable Oil Sunflower, Palm and Rapeseed Oils Sugar Yeast Salt Flour Conditioner ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), <b>Soya</b> ) Apple - Mackle Bramley Apple, Sugar, Water, Starch, Preservatives: Potassium Sorbate (E202, Dodium Metabisulphite (E225)	Allergens: Cereals, Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Sulphites, Wheat. May Contain: Nuts, Peanuts, Tree Nuts.
Chocolate Custard Doughnut	<b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Doughnut Pre-Mix ( <b>Wheat</b> flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine, Palm Fat, Dextrose, Rapeseed Oil, Raising Agent: Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Salt; Emulsifier: Mono and diglycerides of fatty Acids, Sodium stearoyl,-2-lactylate; Sugar; Whole <b>Egg</b> Powder, <b>Milk</b> powder, Thickener: Guar Gum, Hydroxypropylmethyl Cellulose; Flavouring; Enzymes; Flour treatment agent: Ascorbic acid, Raspberry Jam: Raspberry, Glucose syrup, Sugar, Pectin, Citric acid, Trisodium Citrate, Anthocyanin). Crème Patisserie (Sugar, Full Cream <b>Milk</b> Powder, Vegetable Oil (Coconut) Modified starch (E1414, gelling agent E339, E450, E516, thickener E401,preservative E282, flavouring, colour E160b(11)) Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Vegetable Oil Sunflower, Palm and Rapeseed Oils Sugar Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa Solids (54.5%), Yeast Salt Flour Conditioner ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), <b>Soya</b> ) Cocoa Nibs	Allergens: Cereals, Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Tree Nuts, Wheat. May Contain: Nuts, Peanuts.
Chocolate Do-nuts with Hundreds & Thousands	<b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Doughnut Pre-Mix ( <b>Wheat</b> flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine, Palm Fat, Dextrose, Rapeseed Oil, Raising Agent: Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Salt; Emulsifier: Mono and diglycerides of fatty Acids, Sodium stearoyl,-2-lactylate; Sugar; Whole <b>Egg</b> Powder, <b>Milk</b> powder, Thickener: Guar Gum, Hydroxypropylmethyl Cellulose; Flavouring; Enzymes; Flour treatment agent: Ascorbic acid, Raspberry Jam: Raspberry, Glucose syrup, Sugar, Pectin, Citric acid, Trisodium Citrate, Anthocyanin). Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Vegetable Oil Sunflower, Palm and Rapeseed Oils Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa Solids (54.5%), Sugar Yeast Salt Flour Conditioner ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), <b>Soya</b> ) Hundreds and Thousands Sugar, starch ( <b>WHEAT</b> , maize), glucose syrup, colouring foods (concentrates from apple, lemon, radish, safflower, sweet potato, beetroot juice), colours (anthocyanins, riboflavins, carotenes, chlorophylls and chlorophyllins), vegetable oils (coconut ( <b>Nuts</b> ), rapeseed), glazing agents (beeswax white and yellow, carnauba wax).	Allergens: Cereals, Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Tree Nuts, Wheat. May Contain: Nuts, Peanuts.
Chocolate Doughnut	<b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Doughnut Pre-Mix ( <b>Wheat</b> flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine, Palm Fat, Dextrose, Rapeseed Oil, Raising Agent: Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Salt; Emulsifier: Mono and diglycerides of fatty Acids, Sodium stearoyl,-2-lactylate; Sugar; Whole <b>Egg</b> Powder, <b>Milk</b> powder, Thickener: Guar Gum, Hydroxypropylmethyl Cellulose; Flavouring; Enzymes; Flour treatment agent: Ascorbic acid, Raspberry Jam: Raspberry, Glucose syrup, Sugar, Pectin, Citric acid, Trisodium Citrate, Anthocyanin). Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Vegetable Oil Sunflower, Palm and Rapeseed Oils Sugar Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa Solids (54.5%), Yeast Salt Flour Conditioner ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), <b>Soya</b> ) Cocoa Nibs	Allergens: Cereals, Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat. May Contain: Nuts, Peanuts, Tree Nuts.
Cinnamon Donut	<b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Doughnut Pre-Mix ( <b>Wheat</b> flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine, Palm Fat, Dextrose, Rapeseed Oil, Raising Agent: Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Salt; Emulsifier: Mono and diglycerides of fatty Acids, Sodium stearoyl,-2-lactylate; Sugar; Whole <b>Egg</b> Powder, <b>Milk</b> powder, Thickener: Guar Gum, Hydroxypropylmethyl Cellulose; Flavouring; Enzymes; Flour treatment agent: Ascorbic acid, Raspberry Jam: Raspberry, Glucose syrup, Sugar, Pectin, Citric acid, Trisodium Citrate, Anthocyanin). Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Sugar Vegetable Oil Sunflower, Palm and Rapeseed Oils Yeast Salt Flour Conditioner ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), <b>Soya</b> ) Cinnamon	Allergens: Cereals, Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat. May Contain: Nuts, Peanuts, Tree Nuts.

Title	Ingredients	Simple Allergens
Cream Donut without Egg	<b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Water Cream ( <b>Milk</b> ) Raspberry Jam Raspberry Puree, Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Gelling Agent - Pectin, Acidity Regulators : Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate; Natural Flavour, Colour: Anthocyanin. Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Yeast Icing Sugar (Sugar (97%), Maize Starch) Sugar Salt Flour Conditioner ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), <b>Soya</b> )	Allergens: Cereals, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat. May Contain: Eggs, Sulphur Dioxide.
Cream Doughnuts	<b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Doughnut Pre-Mix ( <b>Wheat</b> flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine, Palm Fat, Dextrose, Rapeseed Oil, Raising Agent: Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Salt; Emulsifier: Mono and diglycerides of fatty Acids, Sodium stearoyl,-2-lactylate; Sugar; Whole <b>Egg</b> Powder, <b>Milk</b> powder, Thickener: Guar Gum, Hydroxypropylmethyl Cellulose; Flavouring; Enzymes; Flour treatment agent: Ascorbic acid, Raspberry Jam: Raspberry, Glucose syrup, Sugar, Pectin, Citric acid, Trisodium Citrate, Anthocyanin). Cream ( <b>Milk</b> ) Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Raspberry Jam Raspberry Puree, Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Gelling Agent - Pectin, Acidity Regulators : Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate; Natural Flavour, Colour: Anthocyanin. Sugar Yeast Salt Flour Conditioner ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), <b>Soya</b> )	Allergens: Cereals, Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat. May Contain: Nuts, Peanuts, Sulphur Dioxide, Tree Nuts.
Custard & Apple Donuts	<b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Doughnut Pre-Mix ( <b>Wheat</b> flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine, Palm Fat, Dextrose, Rapeseed Oil, Raising Agent: Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Salt; Emulsifier: Mono and diglycerides of fatty Acids, Sodium stearoyl,-2-lactylate; Sugar; Whole <b>Egg</b> Powder, <b>Milk</b> powder, Thickener: Guar Gum, Hydroxypropylmethyl Cellulose; Flavouring; Enzymes; Flour treatment agent: Ascorbic acid, Raspberry Jam: Raspberry, Glucose syrup, Sugar, Pectin, Citric acid, Trisodium Citrate, Anthocyanin). Apple - Mackle Bramley Apple, Sugar, Water, Starch, Preservatives: Potassium Sorbate (E202, Dodium Metabisulphite (E225) Crème Patisserie (Sugar, Full Cream <b>Milk</b> Powder, Vegetable Oil (Coconut) Modified starch (E1414, gelling agent E339, E450, E516, thickener E401,preservative E282, flavouring, colour E160b(11)) Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Vegetable Oil Sunflower, Palm and Rapeseed Oils Sugar Yeast Salt Flour Conditioner ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), <b>Soya</b> )	Allergens: Cereals, Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Sulphites, Tree Nuts, Wheat. May Contain: Nuts, Peanuts.
Custard Donuts with Raspberry Jam	<b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Doughnut Pre-Mix ( <b>Wheat</b> flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine, Palm Fat, Dextrose, Rapeseed Oil, Raising Agent: Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Salt; Emulsifier: Mono and diglycerides of fatty Acids, Sodium stearoyl,-2-lactylate; Sugar; Whole <b>Egg</b> Powder, <b>Milk</b> powder, Thickener: Guar Gum, Hydroxypropylmethyl Cellulose; Flavouring; Enzymes; Flour treatment agent: Ascorbic acid, Raspberry Jam: Raspberry, Glucose syrup, Sugar, Pectin, Citric acid, Trisodium Citrate, Anthocyanin). Crème Patisserie (Sugar, Full Cream <b>Milk</b> Powder, Vegetable Oil (Coconut) Modified starch (E1414, gelling agent E339, E450, E516, thickener E401,preservative E282, flavouring, colour E160b(11)) Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Vegetable Oil Sunflower, Palm and Rapeseed Oils Sugar Yeast Salt Flour Conditioner ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), <b>Soya</b> ) Raspberry Jam Raspberry Puree, Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Acidity Regula May contain traces of <b>Egg, Soya, Milk, Gluten</b> and Sulphur Dioxide ( <b>Sulphites</b> ). Produced in a factory that handles <b>Nuts</b> .tors: Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate, Colour: Anthocyanin	Allergens: Cereals, Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Tree Nuts, Wheat. May Contain: Nuts, Peanuts, Sulphur Dioxide.
Custard Doughnut	<b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Doughnut Pre-Mix ( <b>Wheat</b> flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine, Palm Fat, Dextrose, Rapeseed Oil, Raising Agent: Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Salt; Emulsifier: Mono and diglycerides of fatty Acids, Sodium stearoyl,-2-lactylate; Sugar; Whole <b>Egg</b> Powder, <b>Milk</b> powder, Thickener: Guar Gum, Hydroxypropylmethyl Cellulose; Flavouring; Enzymes; Flour treatment agent: Ascorbic acid, Raspberry Jam: Raspberry, Glucose syrup, Sugar, Pectin, Citric acid, Trisodium Citrate, Anthocyanin). Crème Patisserie (Sugar, Full Cream <b>Milk</b> Powder, Vegetable Oil (Coconut) Modified starch (E1414, gelling agent E339, E450, E516, thickener E401,preservative E282, flavouring, colour E160b(11)) Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Vegetable Oil Sunflower, Palm and Rapeseed Oils Sugar Yeast Salt Flour Conditioner ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), <b>Soya</b> )	Allergens: Cereals, Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Tree Nuts, Wheat. May Contain: Nuts, Peanuts.

Title	Ingredients	Simple Allergens
Fondant Ring Do-nuts	<b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Doughnut Pre-Mix ( <b>Wheat</b> flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine, Palm Fat, Dextrose, Rapeseed Oil, Raising Agent: Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Salt; Emulsifier: Mono and diglycerides of fatty Acids, Sodium stearoyl,-2-lactylate; Sugar; Whole <b>Egg</b> Powder, <b>Milk</b> powder, Thickener: Guar Gum, Hydroxypropylmethyl Cellulose; Flavouring; Enzymes; Flour treatment agent: Ascorbic acid, Raspberry Jam: Raspberry, Glucose syrup, Sugar, Pectin, Citric acid, Trisodium Citrate, Anthocyanin). Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Vegetable Oil Sunflower, Palm and Rapeseed Oils Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water) Sugar Yeast Salt Flour Conditioner ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), <b>Soya</b> )	Allergens: Cereals, Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat. May Contain: Nuts, Peanuts, Tree Nuts.
Jam Do-nut without Egg	<b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Water Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Yeast Sugar Salt Flour Conditioner ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), <b>Soya</b> ) Raspberry Jam Raspberry Puree, Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Gelling Agent - Pectin, Acidity Regulators : Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate; Natural Flavour, Colour: Anthocyanin.	Allergens: Gluten, Soya, Wheat. May Contain: Eggs, Milk, Sulphur Dioxide.
Jam Doughnut	Doughnut Pre-Mix ( <b>Wheat</b> flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine, Palm Fat, Dextrose, Rapeseed Oil, Raising Agent: Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Salt; Emulsifier: Mono and diglycerides of fatty Acids, Sodium stearoyl,-2-lactylate; Sugar; Whole <b>Egg</b> Powder, <b>Milk</b> powder, Thickener: Guar Gum, Hydroxypropylmethyl Cellulose; Flavouring; Enzymes; Flour treatment agent: Ascorbic acid, Raspberry Jam: Raspberry, Glucose syrup, Sugar, Pectin, Citric acid, Trisodium Citrate, Anthocyanin). <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Raspberry Jam Raspberry Puree, Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Gelling Agent - Pectin, Acidity Regulators : Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate; Natural Flavour, Colour: Anthocyanin. Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Sugar Vegetable Oil Sunflower, Palm and Rapeseed Oils Yeast Salt Flour Conditioner ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), <b>Soya</b> )	Allergens: Cereals, Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat. May Contain: Nuts, Peanuts, Sulphur Dioxide, Tree Nuts.
Lemon Do-nut	Doughnut Pre-Mix ( <b>Wheat</b> flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine, Palm Fat, Dextrose, Rapeseed Oil, Raising Agent: Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Salt; Emulsifier: Mono and diglycerides of fatty Acids, Sodium stearoyl,-2-lactylate; Sugar; Whole <b>Egg</b> Powder, <b>Milk</b> powder, Thickener: Guar Gum, Hydroxypropylmethyl Cellulose; Flavouring; Enzymes; Flour treatment agent: Ascorbic acid, Raspberry Jam: Raspberry, Glucose syrup, Sugar, Pectin, Citric acid, Trisodium Citrate, Anthocyanin). <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Lemon Curd Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Water, Palm Oil, Cornflour, whole Dried <b>Egg</b> , Concentrated Lemon Juice, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Acid: Citric Acid, Salt, Lemon Oil, Acidity Regulator: Sodium Citrates, Colour: Beta- Carotene, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Sugar Vegetable Oil Sunflower, Palm and Rapeseed Oils Yeast Salt Salt Flour Conditioner ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), <b>Soya</b> )	Allergens: Cereals, Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat. May Contain: Nuts, Peanuts, Tree Nuts.
Mocha Ring Do-nut	Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water) <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Doughnut Pre-Mix ( <b>Wheat</b> flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine, Palm Fat, Dextrose, Rapeseed Oil, Raising Agent: Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Salt; Emulsifier: Mono and diglycerides of fatty Acids, Sodium stearoyl,-2-lactylate; Sugar; Whole <b>Egg</b> Powder, <b>Milk</b> powder, Thickener: Guar Gum, Hydroxypropylmethyl Cellulose; Flavouring; Enzymes; Flour treatment agent: Ascorbic acid, Raspberry Jam: Raspberry, Glucose syrup, Sugar, Pectin, Citric acid, Trisodium Citrate, Anthocyanin). Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Vegetable Oil Sunflower, Palm and Rapeseed Oils Sugar Yeast Coffee (Sugar, Water, Chicory Extract (25%), Dried Coffee Extract (4%)) Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa Solids (54.5%), Salt Flour Conditioner ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), <b>Soya</b> )	Allergens: Cereals, Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat. May Contain: Nuts, Peanuts, Tree Nuts.
Ring Do-nut without Egg	<b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Water Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Yeast Sugar Salt Flour Conditioner ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), <b>Soya</b> )	Allergens: Gluten, Soya, Wheat.

Title	Ingredients	Simple Allergens
Ring Donuts with Hundreds and Thousands	<p><b>Wheat</b> Flour (<b>Wheat</b> flour (<b>Gluten</b>), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Doughnut Pre-Mix (<b>Wheat</b> flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine, Palm Fat, Dextrose, Rapeseed Oil, Raising Agent: Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Salt; Emulsifier: Mono and diglycerides of fatty Acids, Sodium stearoyl,-2-lactylate; Sugar; Whole <b>Egg</b> Powder, <b>Milk</b> powder, Thickener: Guar Gum, Hydroxypropylmethyl Cellulose; Flavouring; Enzymes; Flour treatment agent: Ascorbic acid, Raspberry Jam: Raspberry, Glucose syrup, Sugar, Pectin, Citric acid, Trisodium Citrate, Anthocyanin). Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water) Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Vegetable Oil Sunflower, Palm and Rapeseed Oils Sugar Hundreds and Thousands Sugar, starch (<b>WHEAT</b>, maize), glucose syrup, colouring foods (concentrates from apple, lemon, radish, safflower, sweet potato, beetroot juice), colours (anthocyanins, riboflavins, carotenes, chlorophylls and chlorophyllins), vegetable oils (coconut (<b>Nuts</b>), rapeseed), glazing agents (beeswax white and yellow, carnauba wax). Yeast Salt Flour Conditioner (<b>Wheat</b> Flour (<b>Gluten</b>), <b>Soya</b>)</p>	<p>Allergens: Cereals, Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Tree Nuts, Wheat. May Contain: Nuts, Peanuts.</p>
Ring Donut	<p><b>Wheat</b> Flour (<b>Wheat</b> flour (<b>Gluten</b>), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Doughnut Pre-Mix (<b>Wheat</b> flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine, Palm Fat, Dextrose, Rapeseed Oil, Raising Agent: Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Salt; Emulsifier: Mono and diglycerides of fatty Acids, Sodium stearoyl,-2-lactylate; Sugar; Whole <b>Egg</b> Powder, <b>Milk</b> powder, Thickener: Guar Gum, Hydroxypropylmethyl Cellulose; Flavouring; Enzymes; Flour treatment agent: Ascorbic acid, Raspberry Jam: Raspberry, Glucose syrup, Sugar, Pectin, Citric acid, Trisodium Citrate, Anthocyanin). Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Sugar Vegetable Oil Sunflower, Palm and Rapeseed Oils Icing Sugar (Sugar (97%), Maize Starch) Yeast Salt Flour Conditioner (<b>Wheat</b> Flour (<b>Gluten</b>), <b>Soya</b>)</p>	<p>Allergens: Cereals, Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat. May Contain: Nuts, Peanuts, Tree Nuts.</p>